AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF MUKILTEO

AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY CONCERNING PROVISION
OF FIRE INVESTIGATION SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF MUKILTEO AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY CONCERNING PROVISION
OF FIRE INVESTIGATION SERVICES (this “Amendment”) is made and entered into as
of this3” day of Pecember , 2019, by and between Snohomish County, a political
subdivision of the State of Washington (the "County"), and the City of Mukilteo, a
Washington municipal corporation (the “City").

RECITALS

A. The County and City are parties td the “Interlocal Agreement Between the City of
Mukilteo and Snohomish County Concerning Provision of Fire Investigation Services”
executed on the 18" day of December, 2014 (the “Original Agreement”).

B. Pursuant to Section 9 of the Original Agreement, the Director of the County’s
Department of Planning and Development Services has authority to execute an
amendment to the Original Agreement to the extent and under the circumstances more
fully described therein.

C. The County and City now desire to amend the Original Agreement to extend the
term through December 31, 2024, to allow Snohomish County to continue to provide
Fire Investigation Services for the City.

D. The County and City also desire to amend the Original Agreement to adopt a
new fee schedule that provides annual rates for the term of the Amendment.

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
MUKILTEO AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY RE: FIRE INVESTIGATION SERVICES

»UBS_\
Ne,



AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the respective agreements set forth
below and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the City and the County agree as follows:

Section 1. EXTENSION OF TERM

The County and City agree that the term specified in Section 8 of the Original
Agreement shall be extended by five (5) years and remain in effect until December 31,
2024.

Section 2. ADOPTION OF NEW FEE SCHEDULE

The County and City agree to adopt a new fee schedule as provided:

Fire Investigation Services Rate Per Hour $

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

$103.00 $106.00 $109.00 $112.00 $120.00

Section 3. RATIFICATION

Except as modified by this Amendment, the Original Agreement shall remain in
force and effect in accordance with its terms and is hereby ratified and affirmed.

Section 4. EXECUTION IN COUNTERPARTS

This Amendment may be executed in counter parts, each of which shall be an
original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and City have executed this
Amendment as of the day and year first written above.

CITY OF MUKILTEO SNOHOMISH,COUNTY

By: M/{lflr/\ By: W’% j WW
Nam% ou_  Name g/zcpdec m “CrAS
Title:// Moy o= Title: Director, Department of Planning

And Development Services

Approved as to form:
Snohomish County Prosecutor’'s Office

CHat— (01414

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
MUKILTEO AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY RE: FIRE INVESTIGATION SERVICES



